Honorary Life Award Recipients 1932-2018

Recipient Year Received City Province
Cécile Tétreault 2018 St-Hyacinthe QC
Dave Akister 2018 Yorkton SK
Ellen Sparry 2018 Elmira ON
Dale Adolphe 2017 Ottawa ON
Dr. Richard Martin 2017 Charlottetown PEI
Peter Boswell 2017 Kinross PEI
Brllé-Babel, Anita 2016 Winnipeg MB
Green, Glen 2016 Winnipeg MB
Rudy, Harold 2016 Guelph ON
Daoust, René 2015 Casselman ON
Pageau, Denis 2015 Normandin QcC
Preater, Randy 2015 Ottawa ON
Rioux, Sylvie 2015 Québec QcC
Vanasse, Anne 2015 Québec Qc
Gehl, David 2014 Indian Head SK
Mcavoy, Mike 2014 Regina SK
Stoner, Ken 2014 Nipawin SK
Anderson, Robynne 2013 Dugald MB
Ingratta, Bill 2013 Guelph ON
Mcclure, Don 2013 Arva ON
Pratt, Edward (Ted) 2013 Fredericton NB
Bernier, Danielle 2012 Québec Qc
Graf, Robert 2012 Lethbridge AB
Acres, Colleen 2011 Osgoode ON
Comeau, André 2011 Québec City QcC
Scoles, Graham 2011 Saskatoon SK
Brown, Doug 2010 Winnipeg MB
Coulman, Bruce 2010 Saskatoon SK
Nickel, Ken 2010 Abbotsford BC
Witbeck, Bill 2010 Lacombe AB
Beever, Owen 2009 Brandon MB
Campbell, Dave 2009 Winnipeg MB
Forrest, Robert 2009 Hensall ON
Hucl, Dr. Pierre 2009 Saskatoon SK
Dion, Jacques 2008 Melbourne Qc
Falk, Dr. Duane 2008 Guelph ON
Lemonde, André 2008 Saint-Hyacinthe QcC
Holm, F. A. (Rick) 2007 Saskatoon SK
Robertson, W.K. (Bill) 2007 Ottawa ON
Roddy, Jerry 2007 Vernon BC
Mellish, Dwane 2006 Truro NS NS
Walker, David 2006 Fredericton MB
White, Laurence 2006 Ottawa ON
Ingledew, David 2005 South Edmonton AB
Macyk, Don 2005 Sherwood Park AB




Bishop, Charlie
Ingratta, Frank
Roger, Claude
Turcotte, P.
Wagner, D.

Hall, Alan
Rowland, Gordon
Speare, Richard
Townley-Smith, Fred
Bonis, Peter
Fairey, Dr. Nigel
Kunelius, T.
Mcnaughton, Brian
Panchuk, Ken
Ablett, G.

Doering, J.
Michaels T.
Walton, R.
Beaudette, Florent
Rossnagel, B.
Scarth, Rachael
Shaw, Ralph
Bastien, Denis
Dubuc, Jean-Pierre
Hume, David
Morin, Richard
Shugar, Les.
Banasiak, Stan
Depauw, Ron M.
Helm, James
Mclaughlin, R.J.
Park, Soon J.
Briggs, Keith G.
Fedak, Brian
Kinner, N.K.
Lawrence, Elwood
Christie, B.R.
Leisle, David
Mckenzie, Ron
Tsukamoto, Joe Y
Johnston, Winston
Michaud, Réal
Harvey, B.L.
Howe, R.L.

King, P.A.R.
Webster, D.

Hart, H.N.

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993

Ottawa
Toronto
Beloeil
St-Bruno-de-Montarville
New Hamburg
Edmonton
Saskatoon
Harriston
Winnipeg
Lindsay
Beaverlodge
Charlottetown
Lethbridge
Regina
Ridgetown
Port Williams
Guelph
Frederictom
St. Jean-Baptiste
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Guelph
St-Hyacinthe
Québec
Guelph
Québec

Ailsa Craig
Winnipeg
Swift Current
Lacombe
Guelph
Harrow
Edmonton
Winnipeg
Water Valley
Regina
Charlestown
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Brandon
Charlottetown
Ste-Foy
Saskatoon
Regina
Chatham
Winnipeg
Grande Prairie

ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
AB
SK
ON
MB
ON
AB
PEI
AB
SK
ON
NS
ON
NB
MB
SK
MB
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
MB
SK
AB
ON
ON
AB
MB
AB
SK
PEI
MB
MB
MB
PEI
Qc
SK
SK
ON
ON
AB




Hutchings, K.H.
Storgaard, A.K.
Wolfe, R.I.
Cloutier, René
Tanner, J.W.
Beeler, B.E.
Slinkard, A.E.
St-Pierre, C.A.
Voldeng, H.
Hanna, M.R.
Hannah, A.E.
Kenaschuk, E.
Smoliak, S.
Tossell, W.E.
Boughton, G.R.
Bubar, J.S.
Cooper, D.A.
Hehn, L.F.J.
Metcalfe, Dr. R.
Von Graeventiz, E.W.
Arcand, A
Mclaren, R.D.
Slater, Douglas
Austenson, H.M.
Dobb, J.L.
Evans, L.E.
Knott, D.R.
Lawrence, T.
Burrows, V.D.
Curtis, J.D.
Leroux, E.J.
Skepasts, A.V.
Switzer, C.M.
Campbell, S.G.
Larson, Ruby .
Mcginnis, R.C.
Zacharias, J.V.
Langille, J.E.
Mcnair, N.A.
Pratt, George C.
Wells. S.A.
Bradnock, W.T.
Buzzell, R.I.
Clayton, O.M.
Gauthier, F.I.
Young, G.M.
Grant, M.N

1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1982

Edmonton
Winnipeg
Beaverlodge
Ste-Rosalie
Guelph
Mississauga
Saskatoon
Québec
Ottawa
Victoria
Victoria
Morden
Lethbridge
Guelph
Regina
Truro
Lacombe
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Guelph
Truro
Saskatoon
Dawson Creek
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Ottawa
Kemptville
Ottawa
New Liskeard
Toronto
Saskatoon
Lethbridge
Winnipeg
Victoria
Nappan
Moncton
Winnipeg
Lethbridge
Ottawa
Harrow
Ottawa
Ste-Foy
Winnipeg
Lethbridge

AB
MB
AB
Qc
ON
ON
SK
Qc
ON
BC
BC
MB
AB
ON
SK
NS
AB
MB
MB
MB
MB
ON
NS
SK
BC
MB
SK
SK
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
AB
MB
BC
NS
NB
MB
AB
ON
ON
ON
Qc
MB
AB




Martin, A.L.D.
Shanks, D.A.
Gravel, A.
Kaufmann, M.L.
O’Donoghue, J.G.
Pankiw, P.
Pauksens, John
Brunet, D.H.
Grant, E.A.
Johnson, J.D.
Lachance, L.
Lelacheur, A.B.
Reinbergs, E.
Scovil, H.R.
Smeltzer, G.G.
Sterling, J.D.E.
Campbell, A.B.
Gareau, L.A.
Greenshields, J.E.R.
Jones, G.E.
Wenhardt, A.
Cranston, C.C.
Donovan, L.S.
Stewart, W.A.
Wallen, V.R.
Wight, R.E.
Fallis, K.E.
Guitard, A.A.
Helgason, S.B.
Mallough, E.D.
Birdsall, J.L.
Brown, J.C.
Elliott, C.R.
Gorsline, F.H.
Peterson, S.B.
Stefansson, B.R.
Leggett, H.W.
Migicovsky, B.B.
Toutant, J.
Childers, W.R.
Heney, M.J.
Phillips, A.H.
Jarvis, W.E.
Jefferson, C.H.
Macvicar, R.M.
Parker, J.M.
Savage, R.C.

1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977
1977
1977
1977
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973

Winnipeg
Wheatley
Montreal
Lacombe
Edmonton
Beaverlodge
Ottawa
Montréal
Fredericton
Truro
Québec
Sackville
Guelph
Fredericton
Kentville
Charlottetown
Winnipeg
Edmonton
Saskatoon
Guelph
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Ottawa
London
Ottawa
Ottawa
Millbrook
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Regina
Olds
Winnipeg
Beaverlodge
Winnipeg
Victoria
Winnipeg
Ottawa ON
Ottawa
Montréal
Ottawa
Toronto
Vancouver
Winnipeg
Ottawa
Ottawa
Winnipeg
Chilliwack

MB
ON
Qc
AB
AB
AB
ON
Qc
NB
NS
Qc
NB
ON
NB
NS
PEI
MB
AB
SK
ON
SK
MB
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
SK
MB
SK
AB
MB
AB
MB
BC
MB
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
BC
MB
ON
ON
MB
BC




Shebeski, L.H.
Biggs, Everitt M.
Chevrette, J.E.
Chiasson, T.C.
Flemming, W.A.
King, N.U.
Stewart, D.F.
Downey, R.K.,
Klinck, H.R.
Knowles, R.P.
Rowland, M.H.
Dawson, J.A.
Parks, D.L.
Steppler, H.A.
Parent, L.N.
Parnell, H.R.
Peterson, R.F.
Snow, W.W.
Whiting, Charles
Wilson, A.M.
Woodward, J.C.
Glen, R.
Greaney, Frank
Heinrichs, D.H.
Rassmussen, Karl
Anderson, J.A.
Auger, André
Charbonneau, A.
Goodall, L.B.
Hamilton, D.G.
Huntley, D.N.
Mcconkey O.M.
Stairs, H.F.
Masson, A.B.
Mcfadden, A.D.
Peake, R.W.
Phillips, C.R.
Putnam, N.F.
Sallans, B.J.
Stacey, E.C.
Webster, J.L.
Whitmore, J.E.D.
Barry, S.C.
Johnston, W.H.
Maxwell, R.W.
Thomas, R.L.
Mckenzie, R.E.

1973
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971
1971
1971
1970
1970
1970
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1968
1968
1968
1968
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1965
1965
1965
1965
1964

Winnipeg
Brampton
Ste-Foy

Cap le Moine
Truro
Chatham
Charlottetown
Saskatoon
Macdonald College
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Ottawa

Picton
Macdonald College
Québec
Ottawa
Winnipeg
Ridgetown
Halbstadt
Edmonton
Ottawa
Victoria
Winnipeg
Victoria
Ottawa
Vancouver
Québec
Joliette
Edmonton
Ottawa
Toronto

Elora

New Maryland
Essex
Lacombe
Lethbridge
Ottawa
Victoria
Saskatoon
Beaverlodge
New Westminster
Ottawa
Ottawa ON
Victoria
Woodstock
Montreal
White Rock

MB
ON
Qc
NS
NS
ON
PEI
SK
Qc
SK
MB
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
MB
ON
MB
AB
ON
BC
MB
BC
ON
BC
Qc
Qc
AB
ON
ON
ON
NB
ON
AB
AB
ON
BC
SK
AB
BC
ON
ON
BC
NB
Qc
BC




Simmomds, P.M.
Goulden, C.H.
Bolton, J.L.
Dumais, A.A.
Russell, R.C.
Martin, A.H.S.
Welsh, J.N.
White, W.J.
Clark, J.G.

Cox, K.
Stevenson, T.M.
Taggart, J.G.

Bell, L.

Gerrie, J.H.
Holmes, V.B.
Methot, P.
Whiteman, R.W.
Taylor, E.M.
Auld, F.H.

Davis, M.B.
Delong, G.E.
Ellis, Miriam G.
Harrington, J.B.
Kirk, L.E.
Mcrostie, G.P.
Moe, G.G.

Tapp, Cecil T.
Weir, C.A.
Macmillan, Gordon
Raymond, L.C.
Stewart, Peter
Strange, H.G.L.
Archibald, E.S.
Fryer, J.R.
Lennox, W.J.
Stewart, G.M.
Summerby, Robert
Newman, L.H.
Saunders, Charles
Larcombe, Samuel
Searle, A. L.

1964
1963
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961
1961
1960
1960
1960
1960
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1958
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1956
1954
1954
1953
1950
1949
1949
1949
1940
1936
1935
1934
1932

Saskatoon
Ottawa
Edmonton
Ottawa
Saskatoon
Kitchener
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Sackville
Truro
Richmond
Ottawa
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Québec
Winnipeg
Fredericton
Regina SK
Carp
Edmonton
Winnipeg
Ottawa
Saskatoon
Ottawa
Vancouver
Vancouver
Calgary
Cornwall
Macdonald College
Toronto
Winnipeg
Ottawa
Edmonton
Thornhill
Hollyburn
Macdonald College
Merrickville
Toronto
Birtle
Minneapolis, Minnesota

SK
ON
AB
ON
SK
ON
MB
SK
NB
NS
ON
ON
SK
SK
SK
Qc
MB
NB
SK
ON
AB
MB
ON
SK
ON
BC
BC
AB
PEI
Qc
ON
MB
ON
AB
ON
BC
Qc
ON
ON
MB
Minnesota




